Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical SpecialistsPage 1 of 8
TN-0155
Evaluation of Extraction Options for EPA Draft
Method 1633
Adam Robinson1, Thushara Johnson1, Adnan Khan1, Heather Lord, PhD1,Richard Jack, PhD2, Sam Lodge2, and Bryan Tackett, PhD2
1Bureau Veritas, 6740 Campobello Road, Mississauga, ON, L5N 2L8 Canada
2Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA

Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
SecurityGuard™ ULTRA Cartridges Ordering Information
Column ID (mm)
Material Description pH Stability 2.1 3.0 4.6
/3pk /3pk /3pk
EVO C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.0 – 12.0 AJ0-9298 AJ0-9297 AJ0-9296
C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8782 AJ0-8775 AJ0-8768
C8 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8284 AJ0-8777 AJ0-8770
PFP (Pentafluorophenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8287 AJ0-8780 AJ0-8773
F5 (Pentafluorophenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9322 AJ0-9321 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl (Biphenyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9209 AJ0-9208 AJ0-9207
Phenyl (Phenylhexyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8788 AJ0-8781 AJ0-8774
HILIC (HILIC) 2.0 – 7.5 AJ0-8786 AJ0-8779 AJ0-8772
Polar C18 (Polar Functional C18) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-9532 AJ0-9531 AJ0-9530
*pH stable 1.5 – 8.5 under gradient conditions. pH stable 1.5–10 under isocratic conditions.
AJ0-9000 is the universal holder designed for use with 2.1mm, 3.0mm and 4.6mm ID cartridges.
Strata
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
100 mg 8B-S038-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)

1 g 8B-S038-JEG 20 mL (20/box)
5 g 8B-S038-LFF 60 mL (16/box)
Strata™-X-AW Ordering Information
Strata
Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
200 mg / 50 mg (WAX/GCB) CS0-9207 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg / 50 mg (WAX/GCB) CS0-9208-S 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg / 50 mg (WAX/GCB) CS0-9208 6 mL (200/box)
50 mg / 200 mg (GCB/WAX) CS0-9214 6 mL (30/box)
Strata PFAS Ordering Information
PFAS CRM Native Standards.  All analytes at the same
concentration in acid form for easy calculation and dilution.
Product Part Volume Concentration